
PALAWAN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 
Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) 

. 19 

l�J
Km. 3.35 North National Highway, Brgy. Tiniguiban, Puerto Princesa City

bac.paleco@,gmail.com; www.paleco.net 

PUBLICATION: OCTOBER 19, 2022 

ITEM NO. 1: INVITATION TO BID 

The Palawan Electric Cooperative (PALECO) through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) hereby invites 
all interested parties to participate and submit bids for: 

Procurement Item Approved Cost of Bid Contract Source of 
No. Budget Cost Documents Period Fund 

BAC-B-2022-03 Utility Provider for Php Php 5,000.00 One (1) Year General 
Principal, Area North and 2,000,000.00 Contract Fund 

Area South Offices 

Bidding Status : First Round of Bidding 

The Pre-bid Conference and the Submission and Opening of Bids will be held at PALECO BAC Conference 
Room, Main Office, Kilometer 3.35 North National Highway, Bgy. Tiniguiban, Puerto Princesa City in the 
below stated schedule: 

Procurement No. Pre-bid Conference Submission and Opening of Bids 
(face-to-face / virtual) (face-to-face) 

BAC-B-2022-03 November 04, 2022 November 18, 2022 
(2:00 pm) (10:00 am) 

A complete set of Bidding Documents will be available to prospective bidders starting October 19, 2022 
until 3:00 p.m. of November 17, 2022, upon payment of a non-refundable registration fee indicated above 
to the PALECO teller or through on-line bank payment via Banco de Oro (BDO) Puerto Princesa with 
Account Name: Palawan Electric Cooperative, Inc. and Account No. 005040004061. 

All bids must be accompanied by a bid security in form of cash, cashier/manager's check or bank draft 
in the amount equivalent to two percent (2%) of the Approved Budget Cost. Bids received in excess of the 
ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening. 

ITEM NO. 2: INTENT TO ACQUIRE 

Deadline of Submission 
Procurement Item Location Lot Area of Proposal 

No. (At PALECO Main Office) 

BAC-B-2022-04 Acquisition of Lot San Vicente, 1,000 - November 10, 2022 
Palawan 1,500 

(Preferably first lot from sq. meters 
the main road and must {Titled lot within 
be beyond 20 meters but Poblacion or 
not to exceed 40 meters central business 
from the main road and area) 
the accessible road must 
be 8 to 10 meters wide) 

1. Interested parties should submit the following documents in a sealed envelope:
a. Certified True Copy of Title;
b. Contact Number;
c. Location plan with vicinity map and pictures; and
d. Price offer including terms and conditions.

2. After evaluation of the said requirements, PALECO shall conduct an ocular inspection and due
diligence.

PALECO hereby reserves the right to reject any or all proposals/bids, to waive any minor defects or 
infirmities therein, and to accept such proposals/bids as may be deemed advantageous to PALECO. 

For the submission of above documents and further inquiries, please contact Ms. Leny Joy M. Ortega, 
BAC-B Secretarial al Telephone No. (048) 433-9144, local 863/864. 

wards Committee (SET B) 


